
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332301684
DATE : 01.08.2023

REQ TITLE : Capacitor Banks 1032302552

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 11.08.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032302552

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 PR-1032302552 FABRICATION AND SUPPLY OF
CAPACITOR BANK FOR PHASE-1 BBD MOTOR AT
G-STATION DESAL 23 PLANT-1, JEBEL ALI 1. SCOPE
OF WO
RKS: THIS RFX IS INTENDED FOR THE
FABRICATION OF CAPACITOR BANK PANEL WITH
ADEQUATE VENTILATION, HEAT DISSIPATION &
PROVISION FOR MO
NITORING THE INDIVIDUAL CAPACITORS. THE
DETAILS OF THE CAPACITORS BANK CONNECTION
ALONG WITH THE DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN IN
ANNEXURE-1.
 DETAILED SCOPE OF THE WORK IS GIVEN BELOW:
A. THE NEW CAPACITOR BANK PANEL SHALL BE
FABRICATED AND DESIGNED TO DELIVER A
REACTIVE P
OWER OF 105KVAR. B. THE DETAILED DESIGN
CALCULATION & SELECTION OF CAPACITORS
SHALL BE PROVIDED. C. SUITABLE BUSBAR
PROVISION SHALL
BE PROVIDED IN THE PANEL TO TERMINATE THE
POWER CABLE FROM MOTOR SWITCHGEAR. D.
SUITABLE EARTHING PROVISION SHALL BE

         1 JOB

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332301684
DATE : 01.08.2023

REQ TITLE : Capacitor Banks 1032302552

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 11.08.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032302552

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

PROVIDED IN THE
 PANEL. E. THE SIZE OF POWER CABLE
CONNECTION FROM MOTOR SWITCHGEAR TO THE
CAPACITOR BANK IS 95 SQMM & THE CABLE LUG
SIZE IS 150 MM
X 12 MM. F. THE SCHEMATIC AND GA DRAWING OF
THE PROPOSED CAPACITOR BANK PANEL SHALL
BE PROVIDED FOR THE DEWA APPROVAL. G.
ADEQUATE I
NSULATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN LIVE
PARTS, CAPACITORS & ENCLOSURE BODY. H.
ADEQUATE VENTILATION WINDOWS SHALL BE
PROVIDED. I. T
HE DIMENSIONS OF THE BASE BOLT HOLES AND
POSITIONS SHALL BE MAINTAINED AS PER THE
EXISTING PANEL. J. THE SAMPLE CAPACITOR BANK
PANEL
 IS AVAILABLE AT G STATION. THE PROSPECTIVE
BIDDERS SHALL VISIT THE STATION TO
FAMILIARIZE THEM WITH THE REQUIREMENT
BEFORE SUBMITTI
NG THE QUOTATION. K. PLANT/SITE VISIT AND
PRE-BID CLARIFICATION CORRESPONDENCE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332301684
DATE : 01.08.2023

REQ TITLE : Capacitor Banks 1032302552

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 11.08.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032302552

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SHALL BE COMMUNICATED TO EMAIL TO MR.
JITHESH THOMAS,
 ASSISTANT ENGINEER,
JITHESH.THOMAS@DEWA.GOV.AE /MR.
MOHAMMED IBRAHIM PICHAN, ENGINEER (G),
MOHAMMED.PICHAN@DEWA.GOV.AE WITH COPY
TO
 MR. MAHMOUD, SR. ENGINEER-EM,
MAHMOUD.ABDELLA@DEWA.GOV.AE, MR. VIJAY
MORE, DM-EM (G), VIJAY.MORE@DEWA.GOV.AE
AND MR. RAHUL PATHAK,
M-EM (G), RAHUL.PATHAK@DEWA.GOV.AE. L. THE
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN, DATA SHEETS OF
CAPACITORS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE OFFER.
2. TERMS OF
DELIVERY: DELIVERY PERIOD OF THE FABRICATED
CAPACITOR BANKS SHALL BE MENTIONED IN THE
OFFER. 3. WARRANTY TERMS: A) ONE-YEAR
WARRANTY
 SHALL BE GIVEN FOR THE WORKMANSHIP. B) THE
WARRANTY WILL TAKE EFFECT FROM THE DATE
OF ACCEPTANCE OF THE CAPACITOR BANK PANEL.
4. TE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332301684
DATE : 01.08.2023

REQ TITLE : Capacitor Banks 1032302552

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 11.08.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032302552

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

RMS OF PAYMENT: AS DEWA PAYMENT TERMS
AND CONDITIONS.

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Capacitor Banks

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332301684
DATE : 01.08.2023

REQ TITLE : Capacitor Banks 1032302552

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 11.08.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032302552

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 5  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


